

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rancho California Road
PROJECT NOS. A9-0585, B1-0430 & B1-0433
CML-5956 (121)**

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: September 27, 2000

Base Bid			COUNTY'S ESTIMATE				All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,000	1.00	2,000.00	2.30	4,600.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
3	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,600	48.00	268,800.00	56.60	316,960.00
4	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	350.00	4,900.00	190.00	2,660.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	6,700	1.00	6,700.00	1.50	10,050.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	7	800.00	5,600.00	670.00	4,690.00
7	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC & WCDS CB107)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
9	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	20	100.00	2,000.00	26.00	520.00
10	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	19	75.00	1,425.00	52.60	999.40
11	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,030	15.00	15,450.00	8.95	9,218.50
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	525.00	1,575.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION/EARTHWORK	CY	13,000	8.00	104,000.00	7.20	93,600.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	7,700	1.00	7,700.00	1.30	10,010.00
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)	SQYD	8,840	1.00	8,840.00	0.39	3,447.60
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,200	20.00	144,000.00	24.00	172,800.00
20	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,000	35.00	210,000.00	36.20	217,200.00
21	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (ACCESS RAMP)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
22	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL) (CALTRANS D86C)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	16	200.00	3,200.00	265.00	4,240.00
24	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	80	50.00	4,000.00	78.00	6,240.00
25	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	140	50.00	7,000.00	57.00	7,980.00
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	40	75.00	3,000.00	108.00	4,320.00
27	667009	24"X18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	160	95.00	15,200.00	70.00	11,200.00
28	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON METHOD B)	CY	40	40.00	1,600.00	68.40	2,736.00
29	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	50	60.00	3,000.00	68.40	3,420.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,201	2.00	14,402.00	2.10	15,122.10
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	54,890	0.20	10,978.00	0.18	9,880.20
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,213	4.00	12,852.00	2.37	7,614.81
33		DELETED						
33a	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33b	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN (2 POST)	EA	2	300.00	600.00	370.00	740.00
33c	920108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	100.00	2,000.00	31.60	632.00
33d	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
33e	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	25	100.00	2,500.00	31.60	790.00

Subtotal Items 1-33 **SUBTOTAL (PROJECT NO. A9-0595)** 1,020,247.00 1,006,395.61

Alternate "A" (Project No. B1-0430):

34	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	166,000.00	166,000.00
----	--------	---------------------	----	---	------------	------------	------------	------------

SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE "A")

100,000.00 166,000.00

Alternate "B" (Project No. B1-0433):

35		Relocate existing meter assemblies (2-inch and smaller) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-13 & 14 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
36		Relocate existing meter assemblies (larger than 2-inch) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-15 and RCWD Special Provisions complete and in place.	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,100.00	18,300.00
37		Relocate existing 2-inch air vacuum and release assembly including copper service, box, and locator wire and reconnection per RW-10 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
38		Relocate existing test station per RW-40A and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	12,000.00
39		Relocate existing fire hydrants including concrete pad and guard posts per RW-5 & 7 and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	12	2,500.00	30,000.00	4,100.00	49,200.00
40		Relocate valve can risers per RCWD specifications, complete and in place.	EA	40	50.00	2,000.00	184.00	7,360.00
41		Remove existing 6-inch fire hydrant and install 6-inch underground blow-off assembly per Figure "A" of the RCWD Special Provisions.	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
42		Remove existing 4-inch blow-off assembly and install 4-inch below ground blow-off assembly per Figure "B" of the RCWD special provisions.	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,160.00	7,160.00
43		Install fire hydrant assembly per RW-7, complete and place.	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00

Subtotal Items 35-43 **SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE "B")** 60,000.00 132,220.00

TOTALS: 1,180,247.00 1,304,615.61

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rancho California Road
PROJECT NOS. A9-0585, B1-0430 & B1-0433
CML-5956 (121)**

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: September 27, 2000

Base Bid				McLaughlin Engineering Temecula, CA 92590-2701		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,000	2.80	5,600.00	2.00	4,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	63,000.00	63,000.00	37,288.00	37,288.00
3	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,600	59.00	330,400.00	51.00	285,600.00
4	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	340.00	4,760.00	1,200.00	16,800.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	6,700	1.60	10,720.00	2.25	15,075.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	7	820.00	5,740.00	1,395.00	9,765.00
7	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC & WCDS CB107)	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,575.00	1,575.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
9	66565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	20	27.00	540.00	26.00	520.00
10	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	19	53.00	1,007.00	54.00	1,026.00
11	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,030	9.00	9,270.00	9.10	9,373.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	450.00	1,350.00	650.00	1,950.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	103,000.00	103,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION/EARTHWORK	CY	13,000	8.40	109,200.00	14.50	188,500.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	7,700	1.20	9,240.00	0.75	5,775.00
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)	SQYD	8,840	0.40	3,536.00	0.35	3,094.00
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,200	24.20	174,240.00	26.00	187,200.00
20	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,000	39.40	236,400.00	36.50	219,000.00
21	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (ACCESS RAMP)	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
22	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL) (CALTRANS D86C)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	16	260.00	4,160.00	260.00	4,160.00
24	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	80	70.00	5,600.00	150.00	12,000.00
25	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	140	52.00	7,280.00	90.00	12,600.00
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	40	84.00	3,360.00	127.00	5,080.00
27	667009	24"x18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	160	38.00	6,080.00	87.00	13,920.00
28	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON METHOD B)	CY	40	48.00	1,920.00	66.00	2,640.00
29	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	50	61.00	3,050.00	66.00	3,300.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,201	2.10	15,122.10	2.00	14,402.00
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	54,890	0.16	8,782.40	0.20	10,978.00
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,213	2.40	7,711.20	3.00	9,639.00
33		DELETED						
33a	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33b	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN (2 POST)	EA	2	370.00	740.00	375.00	750.00
33c	920108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	32.00	640.00	32.00	640.00
33d	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
33e	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	25	32.00	800.00	32.00	800.00

Subtotal Items 1-33	SUBTOTAL (PROJECT NO. A9-0595)					1,143,273.70		1,238,075.00
---------------------	---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------

Alternate "A" (Project No. B1-0430):

34	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1		160,500.00		152,806.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE "A")						160,500.00		152,806.00

Alternate "B" (Project No. B1-0433):

35		Relocate existing meter assemblies (2-inch and smaller) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-13 & 14 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	2,400.00	9,600.00	0.00	4,800.00
36		Relocate existing meter assemblies (larger than 2-inch) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-15 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	3	4,100.00	12,300.00	0.00	13,500.00
37		Relocate existing 2-inch air vacuum and release assembly including copper service, box, and locator wire and reconnection per RW-10 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	2,750.00	11,000.00	0.00	4,000.00
38		Relocate existing test station per RW-40A and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	5	585.00	2,925.00	0.00	13,500.00
39		Relocate existing fire hydrants including concrete pad and guard posts per RW-5 & 7 and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	12	3,700.00	44,400.00	0.00	27,600.00
40		Relocate valve can risers per RCWD specifications, complete and in place.	EA	40	237.00	9,480.00	0.00	8,160.00
41		Remove existing 6-inch fire hydrant and install 6-inch underground blow-off assembly per Figure "A" of the RCWD Special Provisions.	EA	1	4,330.00	4,330.00	0.00	7,700.00
42		Remove existing 4-inch blow-off assembly and install 4-inch below ground blow-off assembly per Figure "B" of the RCWD special provisions.	EA	1	3,720.00	3,720.00	0.00	2,800.00
43		Install fire hydrant assembly per RW-7, complete and place.	EA	1	3,742.00	3,742.00	0.00	3,800.00

Items 35-43	SUBTOTAL (Alternate "B")					101,497.00		85,860.00
-------------	---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	------------	--	-----------

TOTALS:						1,405,270.70		1,476,741.00
----------------	--	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rancho California Road
PROJECT NOS. A9-0585, B1-0430 & B1-0433
CML-5956 (121)**

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: September 27, 2000

Base Bid					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,000	3.15	6,300.00	2.00	4,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	58,000.00	58,000.00	49,700.00	49,700.00
3	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,600	56.00	313,600.00	57.00	319,200.00
4	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	1,155.00	16,170.00	1,545.00	21,630.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	6,700	0.90	6,030.00	1.15	7,705.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	7	650.00	4,550.00	630.00	4,410.00
7	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC & WCDS CB107)	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,655.00	2,655.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,690.00	2,690.00
9	66565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	20	30.00	600.00	26.50	530.00
10	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	19	55.00	1,045.00	53.00	1,007.00
11	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,030	9.00	9,270.00	9.50	9,785.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,500.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	38,900.00	38,900.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	13,925.00	13,925.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION/EARTHWORK	CY	13,000	13.00	169,000.00	13.50	175,500.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	7,700	1.00	7,700.00	1.80	13,860.00
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)	SQYD	8,840	0.50	4,420.00	3.10	27,404.00
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	23,500.00	23,500.00	37,400.00	37,400.00
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,200	25.00	180,000.00	28.20	203,040.00
20	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,000	37.50	225,000.00	38.25	229,500.00
21	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (ACCESS RAMP)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
22	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL) (CALTRANS D86C)	EA	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	3,395.00	3,395.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	16	265.00	4,240.00	260.00	4,160.00
24	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	80	78.00	6,240.00	72.00	5,760.00
25	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	140	57.00	7,980.00	58.35	8,169.00
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	40	110.00	4,400.00	78.95	3,158.00
27	667009	24"x18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	160	70.00	11,200.00	58.35	9,336.00
28	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON METHOD B)	CY	40	125.00	5,000.00	68.95	2,758.00
29	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	50	150.00	7,500.00	68.95	3,447.50
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,201	2.50	18,002.50	2.10	15,122.10
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	54,890	0.16	8,782.40	0.16	8,782.40
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,213	2.40	7,711.20	2.40	7,711.20
33		DELETED						
33a	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33b	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN (2 POST)	EA	2	370.00	740.00	370.00	740.00
33c	920108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	32.00	640.00	31.85	637.00
33d	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
33e	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	25	32.00	800.00	31.80	795.00

Subtotal Items 1-33	SUBTOTAL (PROJECT NO. A9-0595)					1,190,621.10		1,269,012.20
---------------------	---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------

Alternate "A" (Project No. B1-0430):

34	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1		177,500.00		162,100.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE "A")						177,500.00		162,100.00

Alternate "B" (Project No. B1-0433):

35		Relocate existing meter assemblies (2-inch and smaller) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-13 & 14 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,225.00	8,900.00
36		Relocate existing meter assemblies (larger than 2-inch) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-15 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	3	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,150.00	18,450.00
37		Relocate existing 2-inch air vacuum and release assembly including copper service, box, and locator wire and reconnection per RW-10 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	3,800.00	15,200.00	3,800.00	15,200.00
38		Relocate existing test station per RW-40A and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	5	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,480.00	12,400.00
39		Relocate existing fire hydrants including concrete pad and guard posts per RW-5 & 7 and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	12	4,100.00	49,200.00	4,135.00	49,620.00
40		Relocate valve can risers per RCWD specifications, complete and in place.	EA	40	80.00	3,200.00	170.00	6,800.00
41		Remove existing 6-inch fire hydrant and install 6-inch underground blow-off assembly per Figure "A" of the RCWD Special Provisions.	EA	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
42		Remove existing 4-inch blow-off assembly and install 4-inch below ground blow-off assembly per Figure "B" of the RCWD special provisions.	EA	1	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
43		Install fire hydrant assembly per RW-7, complete and place.	EA	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,625.00	5,625.00

Subtotal Items 35-43	SUBTOTAL (Alternate "B")					127,400.00		131,995.00
----------------------	---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	------------	--	------------

TOTALS:						1,495,521.10		1,563,107.20
----------------	--	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Rancho California Road
PROJECT NOS. A9-0585, B1-0430 & B1-0433
CML-5956 (121)**

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: September 27, 2000

Base Bid					Sean Malek Eng. & Const. Perris, CA 92571		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,000	2.00	4,000.00	3.75	7,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	43,850.00	43,850.00
3	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,600	68.00	380,800.00	53.08	297,248.00
4	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	14	675.00	9,450.00	925.00	12,950.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	6,700	4.00	26,800.00	0.90	6,030.00
6	013905	ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
7	017006	INLET TYPE IX (RCFC & WCDS CB107)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
8	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,690.00	2,690.00
9	66565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	20	85.00	1,700.00	27.00	540.00
10	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	19	115.00	2,185.00	53.00	1,007.00
11	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,030	10.00	10,300.00	10.00	10,300.00
12	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
13	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
14	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION/EARTHWORK	CY	13,000	15.00	195,000.00	26.33	342,290.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	7,700	10.00	77,000.00	2.23	17,171.00
17	198200	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)	SQYD	8,840	0.25	2,210.00	0.51	4,508.40
18	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
19	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	7,200	20.00	144,000.00	29.50	212,400.00
20	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	6,000	46.00	276,000.00	50.80	304,800.00
21	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE (ACCESS RAMP)	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
22	510112	CLASS A CONCRETE (HEADWALL) (CALTRANS D86C)	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,980.00	4,980.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	16	216.00	3,456.00	262.50	4,200.00
24	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV-2000D)	LF	80	100.00	8,000.00	71.00	5,680.00
25	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	140	75.00	10,500.00	100.00	14,000.00
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	40	100.00	4,000.00	109.30	4,372.00
27	667009	24"x18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	160	76.00	12,160.00	64.60	10,336.00
28	721006	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 TON METHOD B)	CY	40	60.00	2,400.00	83.00	3,320.00
29	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	50	65.00	3,250.00	96.50	4,825.00
30	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7,201	2.60	18,722.60	2.10	15,122.10
31	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	54,890	0.16	8,782.40	0.16	8,782.40
32	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	3,213	2.80	8,996.40	2.36	7,582.68
33		DELETED						
33a	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
33b	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN (2 POST)	EA	2	420.00	840.00	367.00	734.00
33c	920108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	20	50.00	1,000.00	32.00	640.00
33d	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,725.00	4,725.00
33e	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	25	33.00	825.00	32.00	800.00

Subtotal Items 1-33	SUBTOTAL (PROJECT NO. A9-0595)					1,498,477.40		1,482,483.58
---------------------	---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------

Alternate "A" (Project No. B1-0430):

34	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1		184,000.00		166,750.00
						SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE "A")		184,000.00
								166,750.00

Alternate "B" (Project No. B1-0433):

35		Relocate existing meter assemblies (2-inch and smaller) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-13 & 14 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,850.00	15,400.00
36		Relocate existing meter assemblies (larger than 2-inch) including copper service, meter, box, locator wire and reconnection per RW-15 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	3	2,100.00	6,300.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
37		Relocate existing 2-inch air vacuum and release assembly including copper service, box, and locator wire and reconnection per RW-10 and RCWD Special Provision complete and in place.	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
38		Relocate existing test station per RW-40A and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,350.00	6,750.00
39		Relocate existing fire hydrants including concrete pad and guard posts per RW-5 & 7 and RCWD Special Provisions, complete and in place.	EA	12	2,200.00	26,400.00	4,525.00	54,300.00
40		Relocate valve can risers per RCWD specifications, complete and in place.	EA	40	600.00	24,000.00	137.50	5,500.00
41		Remove existing 6-inch fire hydrant and install 6-inch underground blow-off assembly per Figure "A" of the RCWD Special Provisions.	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
42		Remove existing 4-inch blow-off assembly and install 4-inch below ground blow-off assembly per Figure "B" of the RCWD special provisions.	EA	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	9,630.00	9,630.00
43		Install fire hydrant assembly per RW-7, complete and place.	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00

Subtotal Items 35-43	SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE "B")					82,300.00		149,230.00
----------------------	---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------	--	------------

						TOTALS:		1,764,777.40	1,798,463.58
--	--	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	--------------	--------------